FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET	Ī
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	PATENTS ONLY	ument(e) or conv(iee)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	arient(s) or copy(les).
⊠ New	, <u> </u>	y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Change	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	
Reel# Frame #	U.S. Gov	ernment
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bruce Maultasch		06 28 2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jonathan Maultasch		06 28 2001
Name dies 20 I		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MAULTASCH ENTERPRI	SES, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a New York corporation		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.
Address /line 1)		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 451 Grand Street		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) New York	New York	11211
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name	**************************************	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0541**

700006237

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	98	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 715-4526
Name	Michael G. Kelber	The state of the s	
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray		
Address (line 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive		
Address (line 3)	Sulte 4000		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance nents	document # 3
Patent if this document is bein signed by the first name Patent Coopers Enter Poolly if a	g filed together with a new Page executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	pror the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT P: 5516036 P:	stert Number(s) 5480031 ication was Month Day Year PCT PCT
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	Payment:	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	-
Enter for pay	• •	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 011,156
	Authoriz	cation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
attached c indicated I Michael G. Kelber	t of my knowledge and to opy is a true copy of the terin.	bellef, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	July 9 . 2001
Name of Pers	on Signing	Sighature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, BRUCE MAULTASCH, 252 Forest Dr., Jericho, N.Y. 11753, AND JONATHAN MAULTASCH, 10 Dunster Rd., Great Neck, N.Y. 11021 ("Assignors"), are the owners of certain United States patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Maultasch Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal address of 451 Grand Street, Brooklyn New York, NY 11211, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in the Patents:

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee their entire rights, title and interests in and to the Patents: and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignors' assignment of their entire rights, title and interests in and to the Patents to Assignee, Assignors are executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their full and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Patents, and/or the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any continuations, continuations-in part and/or any divisional applications thereof, and any reissue applications pertaining to any of the Patents, and any reissued Patents granted on such reissue applications, and any re-examinations of any of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued. The foregoing assignment includes any and all causes of action and claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Patents, or any of them, which causes of action and claims arose prior to the date of execution hereof, together with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use, benefit and enjoyment, and for the use, benefit and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors hereby agree that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United Kingdom Patent Office or other governmental office, and this instrument so as to establish Assignee as owner of record of future Patents, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

Assignors further agree, at the request of Assignee and at sole cost and expense of Assignee, to: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide whatever information may be required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of assignment so that Assignee's ownership of the Patents, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, is duly made of record.

(740808.2) PATENT

REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0543

P.05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this instrument to be executed on June 28, 2001.

Bruce Maultasch

onathan Maultasch

State of New York) SS

On this 28th day of June, 2001, before me, Liwing Ph. Losennicon, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Bruce Maultasch and Jonathan Maultasch personally known to me to be the persons whose name(s) are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed this instrument.

LAWRENCE A. ROSENBLOOM Notary Public. State of New York No. 02R06002375 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 2/9/2002 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signatur

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents			
Patent Number	Issue Date	Current Owner	
5,516,036	May 14, 1996	Bruce Maultasch	
		Jonathan Maultasch	
5,480,031	January 2, 1996	Bruce Maultasch	
		Jonathan Maultasch	

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

PATENT
REEL: 011722 FRAME 105456